DATE: March 4th, 2021

CLARIFICATION NO. 1 TO CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR PROJECT NO. E009230

DESCRIPTION: NORTHERN MAINTENANCE UNIT PRICE CONTRACT

LOCATION: VARIOUS COUNTIES

FOR AGENCY: DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

The information contained in this Clarification is intended to correct any composition errors and serve to eliminate any misunderstanding of the basic plans and specifications the same as if being originally incorporated therein.

ITEM NO. 1:

The Schedule of Supplemental Unit Price Sheet for the previous northern maintenance unit price contract is attached for review.

ITEM NO. 2:

The minimum measurement for revegetation shall be 0.1 acre. Areas that measure under 0.25 acre will not require discing. Scarification of the surface with equipment mobilized for earthwork will be sufficient.

END OF CLARIFICATION

209,992.50

UNIT PRICES

PROJECT NO. E009-228 NORTHERN MAINTENANCE

The Contract is based on the following unit prices. These prices are installed, but not limited to labor and materials.

<u>Item</u>		Base Bid	<u>Unit</u>	Cost/Unit Total C		Total Cost	
1.	Ditch, Type I	150	LFT	\$ 5.50	_/LFT	\$	825.00
2.	Ditch, Type II	250	LFT	\$ 7.00	/LFT	\$	1750.00
3,	Ditch, Type III	150	LFT	\$ 11.50	_/LFT	\$	1725.00
4.	Ditch, Type IV	225	LFT	\$ 15.00	_/LFT	\$	3375.00
5.	Coarse Aggregate, No. 53	600	TON	\$ 20,00	_/TON	\$	12,000,00
6.	Coarse Aggregate, No. 2	700	TON	\$ 22.50	/TON	\$	15,750.00
7.	Riprap, Revetment	1,000	TON	\$ 22.50	_/TON	.\$	22,500.00
8.	Partial Load Surcharge	10	EACH	\$ 125.00	/EACH	\$	1250.00
9.	Revegetation. Field Mix	20	ACRE	\$ 1500.00	_/ACRE	\$	30,000.00
10.	Trash, Remove	100	TON	\$ 100.00	/TON	\$	10,000.00
11.	Mobilization/Demobilization	35	EACH	\$ 600.00	/EACH	\$	21,000.00
12.	Commercial Borrow	300	EACH	\$ 14.00	ÆACH	\$	4200.00
13.	Top Soil	100	TON	\$ 20.00	/TON	\$	2000.00
14.	Erosion Control Blanket	300	SYS	\$ 1.50	_/SYS	\$	450.00
15.	Clearing and Grubbing	20	ACRE	\$ 475.00	/ACRE	\$	9500.00
16.	Temporary Check Dam, Straw Bales	75	EACH	\$ 13.00	/EACH	\$	975.00
17.	Unclassified Excavation	2,500	CYS	\$ 2.80	/CYS	\$	7000.00
18.	Haul and Place Materials, Equipment	100	CYS	\$ 3.50	CYS	\$	350.00
19.	Haul and Place Materials, Truck	1,000	CYS	\$ 3.50	/CYS	\$	3500,00
20.	Light Grading	20	ACRE	\$ 350.00	/ACRE	\$	7000.00
21.	Bag of 12-12-12, Fertilizer, 50 LBS	140	EACH	\$ 15,00	/EACH	\$	2100.00
22.	Bag of Pelletized Lime, 50 LBS	140	EACH	\$ 7.00	EACH	\$	980.00
23.	Corr. HDPE Pipe, Round, 24"	250	LFT	\$ 25.00	_ /LFT	\$	6250.00
24.	Corr. Poly. Drainage Tubing, 6 ⁿ	200	LFT	\$ 5.50	_ /LFT	\$	1100.00
25,	Perf. Corr. Poly. Drainage Tubing, 6"	400	LFT	\$ 5.50	_ /LFT	\$	2200.00
26.	Geotextiles	150	SYS	\$ 2.25	- /SYS	\$	337.50
27.	Agricultural Lime	250	TON	\$ 20.00	/TON	\$	5000.00
28.	Flowable Backfill	200	CYS	\$ 110.00	CYS	\$	22,000.00
29.	Excavation of Vertical Openings, Shallow	2,500	CYS	\$ 2.75	CYS	<u>\$</u>	6875.00
30,	Excavation of Vertical Openings, Medium	1,000	CYS	\$ 4.00	CYS	\$	4000.00
31.	24" Metal Bat Gate	4	EACH	\$ 1000.00	/EACH	\$	4000.00

COMPANY NA		urner Contracting, Ir		
SIGNATURE O	F BIDDER:_	5. Ench	Lun	
DATE.	4/9/2018			